Mason & Son Co., Surveyors, recorded 
with Middlesex Sou th District Deeds, Record Book 6510, Page 419, being bounded 
and described as follows: 

EASTERLY 

SOUTHEASTERLY 

SOUTHWESTERLY 

by said Massachusetts Avenue, three and 49/100 (3.49) feet; 

by land of owners unknown, one hundred twelve and 23/100 
(112.23) feet; 

by Lot B on said plan, seventy- one and 22/100 (71.22) feet; 

NORTHWESTERLY by land of owners unknown, seventy-seven (77) feet; 

NORTHERLY 

EASTERLY 

NORTHERLY 

by land of owners unknown, twenty-one and 17/100 (21.17) feet; 

again by Lot R on said plan, sixty-five and 16/700 (65.16) feet;